OFFICE OF THE PANISAGAR NAGAR PANCHAYAT PANISAGAR.NORTH TRIPURA.

PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 11/2020-21

The Executive Officer, Panisgar Nagar Panchayat, North Tripura, invites on behalf of the Panisagar Nagar Panchayat sealed Percentage rate tender(s) from Central & State Public Sector undertaking/Enterprise and eligible Contractors/Firms/Agencies of appropriate class registered with PWD /TTAADC/MES/CPWD/ Railway/Other State PWD up to 3.00 P.M. on 12/10/2020 for the following work:-

SL.NO.	NAME OF THE WORK	ESTIMATED COST	EARNEST MONEY	TIME FOR COMPLETION	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ISSUE OF	LAST DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER FORM	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS	CLASS OF TENDERER
1	Construction of 7Nos R.C.C Cross drain near (i)Vetenary hospital(ward-3)(ii)house of Kriti Mohan Das (ward-3)(iii) House of Bikash Datta(ward-1)(iv) House Rajkrishna Datta(ward-1) (v)Nursery Para bridge(ward-8) (vi) House of Bishu Nath(ward-8) (vii) House of Rajan Roy (ward-9). D.N.I.T No.49/ PNS/NP/2020-21	3,23,598/-	Rs.7,000/-	20(Twenty) Days		17.00 Hours on 09.10.2020	AT 15.30 Hours on 12.10.2020(If possible)	Office of The Panisagar Nagar Panchayat, Panisagar.North Tripura	Appropriate Class
2	Construction of 7Nos R.C.C Cross drain near (i)House ofRamlal Kairi(ward-9)(ii)house of Chandan Das (ward-7)(iii) House of Babul Nath(ward-7)(iv) House Babul Das(ward-6) (v)House of Shimul Das(ward-2) (vi) House of Sudip Dey(ward-6) (vii) House of Kamal Datta (ward-2). D.N.I.T No.50/ PNS/NP/2020-21	3,23,598/-	Rs.7,000/-	20 (Twenty) Days	Upto 16.00 Hours on 06.10.2020				
3	Construction of 7Nos R.C.C Cross drain near (i)House of Madan Nath(ward-4)(ii)house of Suranjan Nath (ward-4)(iii) House of Anukul Das(ward-5)(iv) House Premananda Das(ward-5) (v)House of Nibaran Nath(ward-5) (vi) House of Anjan Paul(ward-11) (vii) House of Indrajit Bhowmik (ward-11). D.N.I.T No.51/ PNS/NP/2020-21	3,23,598/-	Rs.7,000/-	20 (Twenty) Days	Upto 16.00 Hour	Upto 17.00 Hour			

Earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" or "Demand Draft"on schedule bank only in favour of the Executive Officer, Panisagar Nagar Panchayat, North Tripura. The Deposit/at/call or Demand Draft must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender documents shall be issued on payment of Rs.1000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only in cash/Demand Draft (Non Refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof of registration of the firm,PAN card,Labour Registration,PTCC along with on application.

Demand drafts furnished towards Earnest Money along with the tender shall be valid for a period of **3(Three**) months from the last date of receipt of tender or more.

Tender(s) can be sent through Registered Post/Speed Post or dropped in the tender box/boxes at the office of the **Executive Officer, Panisagar Nagar Panchayat, North Tripura**. so as to reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tenders(s) received shall be opened by the **Executive Officer, Panisagar Nagar Panchayat, North Tripura** in presence of intending tenders and other tenderers who may like to be present.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of the Executive Officer, Panisagar Nagar Panchayat, North Tripura from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours on all working days specified as above. The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without citing any reason what so ever.

Sd/-Executive Officer

Panisagar Nagar Panchayat North Tripura.